## Entry Form: "Something St Margaret's" Art Competition

CATE	GORY:				
	OPEN (must have a demonstrable a Please indicate your connection to ☐ Parent ☐ Past Parent ☐ Old G	St Margaret's:		t Margaret's community) Other	
☐ SE	ECONDARY STUDENT				
☐ PF	RIMARY STUDENT				
	ST'S DETAILS:	Surname:	:		
Addre	ess:				
Subur	b:		State:	Postcode:	
Phone	e:	Email:			
Title o	of artwork (optional):				
If a st	udent, please indicate year level:				
If und	ler 18 years of age, please provide de	etails of one par	rent/guardian		
First N	Name:	Surname:			
Addre	ess:				
Subur	b:		State:	Postcode:	
Phone	e:	Email:			
Your r	relationship to the child:				
	_	this competitio	n (see over) aı	nd declare I am the artist who has creat	ed
Signa	ture		/_ Date		
Signat	ture of Parent or Guardian (if under 1	8)			
			/_	/	
Signat	ture		Date		

Entries Close:3pm Friday 22 November 2019 | Winners announced Thursday 28 November 2019

Apart from the winning and Highly Commended Art Works, all artworks must be collected by Friday 13 December or by arrangement by contacting <a href="wjohnston@stmargarets.qld.edu.au">wjohnston@stmargarets.qld.edu.au</a> Tel: (07) 3862 0837

Please note St Margaret's offices are closed for a two-week period

3pm Friday 20 December 2019 to 8am Monday 6th January 2020

## Terms and Conditions: "Something St Margaret's" Art Competition

Subject: The subject of your art work must recognisably reflect 'something St Margaret's' – whether it be

architecture, place, people or events. For example – the panama, Middy, house colours,

Mooloomburram, the view, the Sisters, students and teachers, Eton Hall, or iconic events such as the MAYO Arts Festival, Classics in the Cathedral. Arts Spectacular, the Ponytail Project, or learning in the classroom, a sporting event etc, or a piece the artist thinks captures the spirit of St Margaret's.

Medium: Painting, Pencil Sketch, Photography, Lino Block, Watercolour, Stencil

**Size:** 60cm x 60cm or 30cm x 30cm

**Prizes:** Open \$1000 (acquisitive prize)

St Margaret's Secondary School Students \$500 (acquisitive prize) St Margaret's Primary School Students \$250 (acquisitive prize)

10 x Highly Commended Certificates awarded

**Conditions:** 1. Artwork must be totally the work of the entrant and in keeping with the subject

2. Artists may enter multiple times – a separate entry form must accompany each entry

3. Copyright remains with the artist; however, the artist permits St Margaret's to publish or use any of the submitted artworks for promotional purposes. The winning and highly commended entries will feature in the school's 2020 calendar, and if deemed appropriate may also feature on promotional items to celebrate the school's 125<sup>th</sup> anniversary (some of which may be sold for commercial purposes). The artists will receive one piece of any merchandise where their art work

has been used, which may include but may not be limited to gift cards and coasters.

4. Prizewinners works are acquisitive and all Highly Commended artworks chosen for the calendar will be on loan for the duration of the 125 year anniversary celebrations throughout 2020.

5. Collection of artwork: Apart from the winning and Highly Commended Art Works, all artworks must be collected by Friday 13 December (report to reception) or by arrangement by contacting <a href="wjohnston@stmargarets.qld.edu.au">wjohnston@stmargarets.qld.edu.au</a> Tel: (07) 3862 0837. Please note St Margaret's offices are closed

for a two-week period 3pm Friday 20 December 2019 to 8am Monday 6th January 2020 6. Entrants are responsible for paying the costs of transporting the work to the organiser and returning the work. St Margaret's will not be liable or have any responsibility of any kind for any loss or damage that could incur in the event of any transportation or storage of the entrant's works.

6. The judges' decision is final.

Closing Date: Entries Close: by 3pm Friday 22 November 2019. Artworks received after this time/date will not be

eligible to enter the competition | Winners announced Thursday 28 November 2019

Contact

**Details:** Director of Marketing and Communications, Ms Wendy Johnston

Email: wjohnston@stmargarets.qld.edu.au Tel: (07) 3862 0837

**Send/Deliver: OPEN**: "Something St Margaret's" Art Competition

St Margaret's Anglican Anglican Girls School

11 Petrie St ASCOT QLD 4007

**SECONDARY / PRIMARY CATEGORY** (St Margaret's students only) Deliver to Secondary Art Rooms or Secondary Art Staff Room

Arts Centre, St Margaret's.

**Collection:** Please report to Reception (via Gate 1, 11 Petrie St, Ascot) when coming to collect.